property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya 
Bank Ltd, the physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be: 
sold on “As is where is”, “As i what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 
25.09.2025, for recovery of Rs 35,21,883.97/- (Rupees Thirty Five 
Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three and Paise 
Ninety Seven Only) as on 05.08.2025 with interest and expenses 
thereon from 06.08.2025 due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured 
Creditor from Borrower/s 1. Mr PRASHANT SHANKAR GHAWALI & 2. 
Mrs SHUBHANGI SHANKAR GHAWALL both 1 and 2 residing atA402,

[...]

borrowers and Guarantors that the below described movable 
properties_hypothecated/charged to the Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor) will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis on 25/09/2025, for recovery 
% 21,25,880.00 (Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred and Eighty Only) as on 03/09/2025, along with further 
interest, charges and cost thereon tll the date of payment/realization 
due to The Federal Bank Limited (secured crediton) il realization from 
1) s Shree Krishna Mobility Private Limited, 2) Mrs. Bharati 
Jayesh Makwana and 3) Mr. Jayesh Ratilal Makwana. The Reserve 
price for hypothecated vehicle will be Rs. 7,38,000- (Rupees 
Seven lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Only) and the earest money 
deposit for hypothecated vehicle will be Rs. 73,800/~ (Rupees 
Seventy-Three Thousand and Eight Hundred Only). 

Description Hypothecated Vehicle 
Ashok Leyland Ltd, Body Type-Goods Carrier, Model No| 
PA1920/57 H CC, Registration No. MH47BL2158, Chassis No. 
MB1ASRHDXPENH7069, Engine No. NHEZ410341 with 
Manufacturing of 2023 (Only Horse without body).

[...]

SHIVAJI CHOWK MALAD EAST MUMBAI-400097, Ofiice Address: 
HAIR. DOT. COMB Saloon Shop No. 18, Subh Shree Arcade, Opposite 
Shivaji Chowk, Zakariya Road, Malad West, Mumbai-400064 
(hereinafter referred as ‘borrowers’) to repay the amount mentioned in 
the notice being Rs. 34,96,366.15 (Rupees Thirty-Four Lac Ninety- 
Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six and Paise Fifteen Only) as 
on 19.09.2024 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, 
charges etc til date of realization within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice. 

(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

this 2nd day of Septemberof the year 2025. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned ot to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be sub-ject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for 
an amount of Rs. 34,96,366.15 (Rupees Thirty Four Lac Ninety 
Six Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Fifteen 
Only) as on 19.09.2024 with interest thereon at contractual rates 
& rests as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date 
mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less 
repayments, if any, made after issuance of Demand Notice.